# OP \$40.00 4038341

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM557267

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Master Concessionair, LLC		12/20/2019	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BankUnited, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	7815 NW 148th Street - 3ACMMLO-6802		
Internal Address:	Al Address: Attention: Valentina Londono		
City:	Miami Lakes		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33016		
Entity Type:	Municipal Corporation: UNITED STATES		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4038341	TIME4SHADES		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-523-2700

**Email:** susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,sheila.petty@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Master Concessionair Grant of Security Interest in Trademark#page1.tif source=Master Concessionair Grant of Security Interest in Trademark#page2.tif source=Master Concessionair Grant of Security Interest in Trademark#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0920

#### NOTICE

OF

# **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 20, 2019 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and BANKUNITED, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

**OBLIGOR:** 

MASTER CONCESSIONAIR, LLC, a Florida limited liable y/company

Pedro Amaro, Ir., Manager

Address:

Master Concessionair, LLC c/o Vila, Padron & Diaz, P.A. 201 Alhambra Circle, Suite 702 Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Attn: Oscar J. Vila

T: 305.461.4888 - Ext. 223

F: 305.461.0261

Email: ovila@vpdlaw.com

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANKUNTED, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Valentina Londono Title: Vice President

Notice Address:

BankUnited, N.A.

7815 NW 148th Street - - 3ACMMLO-6802

Miami Lakes, Florida 33016 Attention: Valentina Londono Facsimile: 855-506-5553

Email: vlondono@bankunited.com

[Master Concessionair] Trademark Notice #7223391

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0922

# SCHEDULE 1

Owner's Name	Serial Number	Registration	Mark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Status
Master Concessionair, LLC	85262251	4038341	TIME4SHADES	March 9, 2011	October 11, 2011	1A

[Master Concessionair] Trademark Notice #7223391

**RECORDED: 01/13/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0923